09-18-2000

10145000

RECORDATIOI

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 5-93)

81700

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	104.450-
	101459898
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)!	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Be Here, Inc.	Name: Be Here Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 20300 Stevens Creek Blvd. Suite 100B
○ Corporation-State ○ Other	City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
o. Hatare of companies.	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State <u>California</u>☐ Other <u></u>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 29, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75407.005	
75/167,035	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Andrew P. Bridges/Linda G. Alvarez	registrations involved:1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	⊠ Enclosed
Professional Corporation	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	If fee insufficient, please charge: 8. Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	23-2415 Attn: 17871-TM1001
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/18/2000 MTHAI1 00000216 75167035 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
<u></u>	the Posance
Betsy Rossner Name of Person Signing	August 14, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231





August 14, 2000

BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Company Name of

Be Here, Inc. to Be Here Corporation

MARK: BE HERE Application No.: 75/167,035

Filing Date: September 13, 1996

Attorney Docket No.: 17871-TM1001

Dear Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the Change of Name of Be Here, Inc. to Be Here Corporation for the trademark application BE HERE.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks" in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording of the change of name. The Assistant Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 17871-TM1001.

Please return the Recordation Form Cover Sheet with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the recordation of the change of name and the related registration should be directed to:

Andrew P. Bridges
Linda G. Alvarez
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513. on:

CHROL K. ZENGA

....

7 14, 2000

Signature

24

C:\NrPortbl\PALib1\BR1\1218332_1.DOC (1842)

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati August 14, 2000 PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Page 2

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the enclosed executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed post card with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation

Betsy Rossner

Senior Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encl.)

Linda G. Alvarez (w/o encl.)

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0370